

SHREE PRECOATED STEELS LTD.

CIN : L70109MH2007PLC174206 **Regd. Office :** 1, Ground Floor, Citi Mall, New Link Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400 053. **Tel.**: +91 - 22 - 65526677 | **Email** : spsl.investors@gmail.com | **Website**:www.spsl.com

Ref: SEC/SPSL/BSE/2023-2024

Date: February 10, 2024

The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Script Code : 533110

Dear Sirs,

<u>Sub: Intimations under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India</u> (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Please find enclosed herewith disclosure received under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, from Fahrenheit Fun and Games Private limited.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

For SHREE PRECOATED STEELS LIMITED

KRISHNA AGRAWAL COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER Encl.: As above

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Shree Precoated Steels Limited Disposal Fahrenheit Fun And Games Private Limited No Bombay Stock Exchange Limited (BSE)		
Name(s) of the seller and Persons Acting in Concert PAC) with the acquirer			
Whether the seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed			
Details of the acquisition / sale as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/votin g capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition /sale unde	r consideratio	on, holding of:	1
a) Shares carrying voting rights	2,91,666	7.05	7.05
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-	-	-
c)Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	-	-	-
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	-	-	-
Details of acquisition /sale			
a)Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	1,50,000	3.62	3.62
b)VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	_	-	-
Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	-	-	-
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	-	-	-
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,50,000	3.62	3.62
After the acquisition /	sale, holding	of:	1
) Shares carrying voting rights	1,41,666	3.42	3.42
) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-	-	-
y VRs otherwise than by shares	_	-	-

d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	-	-	-	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,41,666	3.42	3.42	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter- se transfer etc).				
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable				
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 4,13,99,020			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 4,13,99,020			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 4,13,99,020			

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

FOR FAHRENHEIT FUN AND GAMES PRIVATE LIMITED

UMANG MITUL MEHTA Director DIN: 07974230

Place: Mumbai Date: February 10th, 2024